Fiscal Impact Statement
Updated 1/29/2020 to satisfy City Code §219.07

	Department
	Mobility and Infrastructure
	Preparer
	Jeannine Opie

	Standing Committee Representative
	Jeff Skalican

	Type of Legislation
	Contract Authorization


Description of Legislation
Resolution authorizing the Mayor and the Director of the Department of Mobility and Infrastructure to enter into an Agreement or Agreements with Verra Mobility for costs associated with the design, construction and maintenance for the Automated Red Light Enforcement Program.

	Total Cost
	$13,977,973.00

	Frequency of Expenditure
	☐ One-Time
	☐ Multi-Year

	Funding Source
	☒ Operating
	☐ Capital
	☐ Grant
	☐ Trust Fund

	Is this item budgeted?
	☐ Yes
	☐ No



JDE Account Information

	[bookmark: _Hlk125729596][bookmark: _Hlk88038466][bookmark: _Hlk206412059]JDE JOB NO.
	JDE FUND
	JDE Account
	BUDGET YEAR
	TOTAL AMOUNT
	SOURCE

	600000
	11101
	54513
	2025
	$151,200.00
	Operating

	600000
	11101
	54513
	2026
	$1,868,832.00
	Operating

	600000
	11101
	54513
	2027
	$2,887,345.00
	Operating

	600000
	11101
	54513
	2028
	$3,965,288.00
	Operating

	600000
	11101
	54513
	2029
	$5,105,308.00
	Operating

	
	
	
	Total
	$13,977,973.00
	















Additional Operational Costs
N/A

Impact on City Revenue
 N/A



If the resolution authorizes a professional services contract, complete this page:

	Method of Procurement
Select one.
	☒ RFP
	☐ Signed Waiver from OMB
	☐ Amendment to Existing Contract
Do not fill out the rest of the form.



Name of Vendor and Award Justification
Verra Mobility

Other Respondents
Sensys Gatso

Selection Criteria
1. Firm’s Qualifications, Experience and References 15%
2. Qualifications of Project Team 15%
3. Project Approach and Plan 30%
4. Cost Proposal 30%
5. MWDBE/VOSB Good Faith Effort 10%
Selection Committee Representation
Panini Chowdhury, Stephanie Gagne, Matt Jendrzejewski, Mike Maloch, Angie Martinez, Scott McNaugher, Denny Robinson, Takeena White.

Waiver Justification
If a waiver was granted, explain the justification.

EORC Synopsis
The City of Pittsburgh seeks to develop an Automated Red-Light Enforcement (ARLE) Program to improve roadway safety for all modes and efficiency of the transportation network, consistent with Pennsylvania State Code Title 75 3117. This Request for Proposals (“RFP”) is being issued by the Department of Mobility and Infrastructure (“DOMI”) in collaboration with the City’s Office of Management and Budget and Department of Public Safety (subsequently referred to as “the City”), as well as the Pittsburgh Parking Authority (subsequently referred to as “the Authority”), which is a separate authority from the City and will be the ARLE system administrator. The city seeks a qualified vendor to install red light traffic signal enforcement equipment at approved intersections and provide professional services necessary to develop and operate an automated red-light enforcement (ARLE) program (subsequently referred to as “the program”). 

	Date Presented at EORC:   8/25/25
	☒ Approved
	☐ Not Approved



Per §219.07 of the City Code, you must include an electronic copy of the solicitation or your signed waiver with your submission to the Office of Management and Budget.

Attachments
· Please attach any additional documents and/or exhibits.
		AH 8/22/2025
